

(Rev. 03/01)

01-16-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1023 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	339306
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Moisture Barriers Unlimited, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bondo Corporation
Moisture Barriers Unlimited, Inc.	Ir ternal Address: Attn: Mr. Peter Diaz
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	S reet Address: 3700 Atlanta Industrial Parkwa
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_effective 12/03/2002	- · ·
	C ty: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30331
12/27/2002 Execution Date:	Ac ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/874,801	lication—the execution date of the application is: E: Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To al number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Diane H. Dobrea, Esq.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1400 McDonald Investment Center	8 Daposit account number:
Street Address: 800 Superior Avenue	I have write the the committee to have to
.5/20 8 TDIAZ1 00000205 (30172 09874801	00-0172
C:80 1 40.00 CH city: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-2688	Activity of the Same
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE THE WAR SHOULD COME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
9. Signature.	Pot Simpson
,	Lessen for Simpson
Diane H. Dobrea, Esq. Name of Person Signing	01/03/2003 Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.⊜ 2⊢231

SCHEDULE A - ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (31.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Moisture Barriers Unlimited, Inc., a Colorado company (herein "Inventor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Bondo Corporation, a Delaware company, with its principal place of business in Atlanta, Georgia (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire rights, title and interest, in and to the following Patent Application and the inventions covered by and disclosed in said Application, all original, provisional, conversion, reissued and reexamination patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such Application, and rights to apply for and obtain any patents therefor in other countries:

> 09/874,801 entitled Moish re and Condensation Barrier ding Structures

the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Application is granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor if this Assignment had not been made. Inventor covenants that he(it) has the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Inventor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, further sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, the right to sue for and collect any and all infringement damages for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Inventor agrees to do all reasonable acts to assure that the inventions and Application shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed if this assignment had not been made.

Inventor agrees that this Assignment and all of the parties rights and obligations hereunder shall be effective as of December 3, 2002, notwithstanding the fact that the actual execution date of this Assignment by Inventor may be later in time.

In Witness Whereof, Inventor has executed this Assignment on the 27 day of Dec.

2002.

Moisture Larrier Unlimited /Inc., "Inventor"

Peter Simonelli Title: President

State of Co GRAPS

County of ADAMS

Date DEC 27, 2002

Before me personally appeared Peter Simonelli, President of Moisture Barriers

Unlimited, Inc., "Inventor," who executed the foregoing Assignment.

No tary Public

▼ y Commission Expires Aug. 21, 2005

In Witness Whereof, Inventor has executed this Assignment on the 12 day of Dec.
Moisture Barriers Unlimited, Inc., "Inventor" By:
County of Eagle)
Before me personally appeared Chris Meister, Vice President of Mostric Barriers Unlimited, Inc., "Inventor," who executed the foregoing Assignment.
() 24 () aci
Date: 12/17/c2 Notary Public My Commission Expires 7/10/2004
In Witness Whereof, Inventor has executed this Assignment on the <u>27</u> day of <u>DrC</u> , 2002.
Moisture Barriers Inlimited, Inc., "Inventor" By: Pick Limonella Michael Simonella Michael Simonella Title:
State of ColoRADQ
County of ADAMS)
County or 17017711
Before me personally appeared Michael Simonelli, SECATIET of Moisture Barriers Unlimited, Inc., "Inventor," who executed the foregoing Assignment.
Before me personally appeared Michael Simonelli SECATIZE of Moisture Barriers

10.

PATENT REEL: 013652 FRAME: 0022